

Dove Schools

For a brighter future

APPROVED

By Treasa Wooliver at 3:18 pm, Jun 18, 2024

MEMORANDUM

FILED IN OFFICE
COUNTY CLERK
OKLAHOMA CITY, OKLA

ARESSA TREAT County Clerk, Okla. Cnty.

TO : Oklahoma County Clerk's Office

FROM : Kanuni David Yilmaz on behalf of the Board of Directors

EMAIL : warrantdesk@oklahomacounty.org

DATE : June 18, 2024

SUBJECT : Cancellation of Regular Board Meeting

To Whom It May Concern:

The Regular Board Meeting of Dove Schools OKC and Dove Schools of Tulsa scheduled for Thursday, June 20, 2024, at 6:30 pm at 9212 N Kelley Ave Oklahoma City, OK 73131 has been canceled.

Should you have a question or concerns please contact the district central office at 405-605-0201.

Kanuni Gilmaz Kanuni David Yilmaz

Board Clerk

Dove Schools



Dove Schools

For a brighter future

RECEIVED



MEMORANDUM

TO : Tulsa County Clerk's Office

FROM : Kanuni David Yilmaz on behalf of the Board of Directors

3:15 pm, Jun 18, 2024

FAX : (918) 596-5819

EMAIL : MeetingNotices@tulsacounty.org

DATE : June 18, 2024

SUBJECT : Cancellation of Regular Board Meeting

To Whom It May Concern:

The Regular Board Meeting of Dove Schools OKC and Dove Schools of Tulsa scheduled for Thursday, June 20, 2024, at 6:30 pm at 9212 N Kelley Ave Oklahoma City, OK 73131, has been canceled.

Should you have a question or concerns, please contact the district central office at 405-605-0201.

Kanuni Gilmaz Kanuni David Yilmaz

Board Clerk

Dove Schools